
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029255-2021 

Contract

Supply of Marine Acoustic Telemetry Equipment

University of Plymouth

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-029255

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d47d  

Published 24 November 2021, 2:10pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Plymouth

Drake Circus

Plymouth, Devon

PL4 8AA

Contact

Laura Schofield

Email

procurement@plymouth.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 01752582057

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029255-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029255-2021
mailto:procurement@plymouth.ac.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK41 - Plymouth

National registration number

1128013

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.plymouth.ac.uk/about-us/university-structure/service-areas/procurement

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/97185

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Marine Acoustic Telemetry Equipment

https://www.plymouth.ac.uk/about-us/university-structure/service-areas/procurement
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/97185


Page 3 to 10

Reference number

LS/UoP/Marine_Acoustic/023/021

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34930000 - Marine equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The objective of this contract is to enable the University of Plymouth (UoP) to study the
behaviour and movement of species of fisheries at different spatiotemporal scales, and to
understand changes in space occupation as a function of variations in environmental
conditions or anthropogenic pressures.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £144,420.18

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Tags and Accessories

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32342400 - Acoustic devices

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 10

NUTS codes

UKK41 - Plymouth

Main site or place of performance

Plymouth

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1Tags and Accessories - The objective of this contract is to enable the University of
Plymouth (UoP) to study the behaviour and movement of species of fisheries at different
spatiotemporal scales, and to understand changes in space occupation as a function of
variations in environmental conditions or anthropogenic pressures.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

See above

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Acoustic Receiver and Accessories

Lot No

2



Page 5 to 10

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32342400 - Acoustic devices

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK41 - Plymouth

Main site or place of performance

Plymouth

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 - Acoustic Receiver and Accessories.

The objective of this contract is to enable the University of Plymouth (UoP) to study the
behaviour and movement of species of fisheries at different spatiotemporal scales, and to
understand changes in space occupation as a function of variations in environmental
conditions or anthropogenic pressures.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

See above



Page 6 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-019726

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Tags and Accessories

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 October 2021

/Notice/019726-2021


Page 7 to 10

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Thelma Biotel

Sluppenvegen 10B, 7037, 

Trondheim

Country

Norway

NUTS code

NO060 - Trøndelag

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £49,560.18

Total value of the contract/lot: £49,560.18



Page 8 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2

Title

Acoustic Receiver and Accessories

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RS Aqua Ltd

Units 21/22 The Slipway, Port Solent Marina

Hampshire



Page 9 to 10

PO6 4TR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK41 - Plymouth

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £94,860

Total value of the contract/lot: £94,860

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Plymouth

Drake Circus

Plymouth

PL4 8AA

Email

procurement@plymouth.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:procurement@plymouth.ac.uk


Page 10 to 10

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T22:05:21+0100
	TCPDF




